GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.207
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015

SCs/STs in Central Universities

207. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the details of Central Universities established till now, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of Scheduled Caste(SC)/Scheduled Tribe(ST) students enrolled in these
universities; and

(c) the details of the faculties belonging to SC/ST category in these Universities?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) : Presently there are 41 Central Universities (CUs) under Ministry of Human
Resource Development. A list of CUs, State/UT-wise, is enclosed at Annexure.

(b):  Details of students enrolled including SCs / STs in Central Universities are as
under:

General SCs STs OBCs PwDs Total

290984 54524 50584 120326 2414 518832

(c): Details of in-position strength of teaching faculty including SCs/ STs in CUs are
as under:

General SCs STs OBCs PwDs Total

8525 950 407 815 120 10817
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